
2019-2020 Kentucky State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-18   Conf: 5-14   Home: 4-7   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Blankenship, Victoria 26-24 671 25.8 118-251 .470 0-3 .000 85-120 .708 63 103 166 6.4 70 2 11 61 5 17 321 12.3
23 Brown, Carnethia 26-26 832 32.0 112-301 .372 54-159 .340 27-44 .614 12 94 106 4.1 75 4 37 68 4 42 305 11.7
25 Jones, Erica 26-23 747 28.7 114-255 .447 4-16 .250 64-101 .634 65 99 164 6.3 66 0 42 83 17 30 296 11.4
05 Planter, Ashley 8-3 183 22.9 24-52 .462 2-6 .333 8-19 .421 16 26 42 5.3 22 1 7 22 1 5 58 7.3
22 Kee, Jessie 9-6 235 26.1 24-67 .358 3-15 .200 11-20 .550 12 35 47 5.2 17 0 11 26 2 12 62 6.9
01 Williams, Amani 26-20 591 22.7 56-125 .448 25-63 .397 26-35 .743 18 66 84 3.2 76 3 53 114 2 30 163 6.3
02 Antoine, Deja 26-16 624 24.0 43-146 .295 26-78 .333 13-26 .500 9 86 95 3.7 39 0 19 37 3 19 125 4.8
04 Herbert, Khaliah 26-0 402 15.5 20-76 .263 14-50 .280 21-33 .636 9 24 33 1.3 32 0 21 30 2 8 75 2.9
11 Ponder, Allenia 22-10 548 24.9 21-69 .304 0-10 .000 14-33 .424 4 46 50 2.3 47 1 58 78 1 53 56 2.5
34 Gotcher, Taylore 23-2 373 16.2 24-58 .414 0-1 .000 5-17 .294 27 56 83 3.6 54 2 10 10 13 8 53 2.3
00 Cunningham, Cheyenne 3-0 40 13.3 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 9 11 3.7 7 0 6 6 0 10 3 1.0
10 Ryan, Ka-Leah 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5247 201.8 556-1403 .396 128-401 .319 277-452 .613 296 710 1006 38.7 505 13 275 566 50 234 1517 58.35
Opponents 5257 202.2 537-1460 .368 141-484 .291 358-558 .642 309 609 918 35.3 453 7 280 461 67 249 1573 60.50

Team Statistics KSUW OPP
SCORING 1517 1573
    Points Per Game 58.3 60.5
    Scoring Margin -2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 556-1403 537-1460
    Field Goal Pct .396 .368
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-401 141-484
    3PT FG Pct .319 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 277-452 358-558
    FT Pct .613 .642
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 13.8
REBOUNDS 1006 918
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 275 280
    Assists Per Game 10.6 10.8
TURNOVERS 566 461
    Turnovers Per Game 21.8 17.7
    Turnovers Margin -4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.6
STEALS 234 249
    Steals Per Game 9.0 9.6
BLOCKS 50 67
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.6
ATTENDANCE 2,828 4,500
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-257 12-375
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-133

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Kentucky State 369 349 395 391 13 1517
Opponents 352 346 425 427 23 1573

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs UPR Bayamon W 65-39 0
11/09/19 vs UPR Rio Piedras W 65-55 400
11/16/19 at West Virginia State L 78-92 227
11/18/19 at Charleston (WV) L 64-71 157
11/21/19 GEORGETOWN L 48-57 0
11/26/19 at Illinois Springfield W 61-58 200

* 11/30/19 at Savannah State W 73-69 152
12/07/19 at Bellarmine L 57-73 360

* 12/14/19 PAINE L 60-63 125
* 12/16/19 BENEDICT L 45-73 105
* 12/19/19 at Albany State L 69-70 50
* 01/04/20 FORT VALLEY STATE L 52-55 471
* 01/06/20 CLARK ATLANTA L 60-61 200
* 01/11/20 at Central State L 51-54 1763
* 01/18/20 LANE W 53-50 0
* 01/25/20 at Miles L 60-63 223
* 01/27/20 at LeMoyne-Owen L 55-56 302
* 02/01/20 at Spring Hill College L 47-60 315
* 02/03/20 at Tuskegee L 54-63 568
* 02/08/20 TUSKEGEE W 68-56 981
* 02/10/20 SPRING HILL COLLEGE W 60-43 510
* 02/15/20 LEMOYNE-OWEN L 57-76 436
* 02/17/20 MILES L 46-50 0
* 02/20/20 at Lane L 57-58 183
* 02/22/20 CENTRAL STATE W 60-45 0
* 03/02/20 vs Central State L 52-63 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Kentucky State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-14   Home: 4-6   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Blankenship, Victoria 19-19 547 28.8 89-203 .438 0-2 .000 76-106 .717 46 85 131 6.9 52 2 7 47 4 14 254 13.4
23 Brown, Carnethia 19-19 627 33.0 87-218 .399 40-113 .354 17-31 .548 9 72 81 4.3 60 3 28 54 4 32 231 12.2
05 Planter, Ashley 1-0 21 21.0 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 4 3 7 7.0 2 0 2 2 1 0 12 12.0
25 Jones, Erica 19-19 603 31.7 84-186 .452 4-13 .308 45-73 .616 49 75 124 6.5 49 0 37 63 16 25 217 11.4
02 Antoine, Deja 19-16 543 28.6 40-123 .325 24-70 .343 11-22 .500 7 76 83 4.4 31 0 18 30 2 18 115 6.1
01 Williams, Amani 19-15 445 23.4 32-87 .368 15-48 .313 23-31 .742 12 52 64 3.4 57 3 41 93 0 23 102 5.4
22 Kee, Jessie 3-3 86 28.7 5-24 .208 1-7 .143 5-8 .625 3 10 13 4.3 9 0 3 9 0 5 16 5.3
04 Herbert, Khaliah 19-0 310 16.3 15-57 .263 11-37 .297 19-30 .633 6 23 29 1.5 26 0 14 22 2 5 60 3.2
34 Gotcher, Taylore 18-0 294 16.3 19-47 .404 0-1 .000 4-13 .308 19 43 62 3.4 41 1 9 9 10 5 42 2.3
11 Ponder, Allenia 15-4 345 23.0 10-35 .286 0-3 .000 10-25 .400 3 27 30 2.0 33 1 34 45 0 28 30 2.0
10 Ryan, Ka-Leah 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3822 201.2 386-989 .390 95-294 .323 212-342 .620 202 510 712 37.5 360 10 193 397 39 155 1079 56.79
Opponents 3831 201.6 390-1063 .367 100-341 .293 248-399 .622 232 447 679 35.7 336 7 198 316 54 172 1128 59.37

Team Statistics KSUW OPP
SCORING 1079 1128
    Points Per Game 56.8 59.4
    Scoring Margin -2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 386-989 390-1063
    Field Goal Pct .390 .367
3 POINT FG-ATT 95-294 100-341
    3PT FG Pct .323 .293
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 212-342 248-399
    FT Pct .620 .622
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 13.1
REBOUNDS 712 679
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 35.7
    Rebounds Margin 1.8 –
ASSISTS 193 198
    Assists Per Game 10.2 10.4
TURNOVERS 397 316
    Turnovers Per Game 20.9 16.6
    Turnovers Margin -4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.6
STEALS 155 172
    Steals Per Game 8.2 9.1
BLOCKS 39 54
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,828 3,556
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-283 8-445
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Kentucky State 260 260 275 273 11 1079
Opponents 251 248 312 303 14 1128

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/19 at  Savannah State W 73-69 152
12/14/19 PAINE L 60-63 125
12/16/19 BENEDICT L 45-73 105
12/19/19 at  Albany State L 69-70 50
01/04/20 FORT VALLEY STATE L 52-55 471
01/06/20 CLARK ATLANTA L 60-61 200
01/11/20 at  Central State L 51-54 1763
01/18/20 LANE W 53-50 0
01/25/20 at  Miles L 60-63 223
01/27/20 at  LeMoyne-Owen L 55-56 302
02/01/20 at  Spring Hill College L 47-60 315
02/03/20 at  Tuskegee L 54-63 568
02/08/20 TUSKEGEE W 68-56 981
02/10/20 SPRING HILL COLLEGE W 60-43 510
02/15/20 LEMOYNE-OWEN L 57-76 436
02/17/20 MILES L 46-50 0
02/20/20 at  Lane L 57-58 183
02/22/20 CENTRAL STATE W 60-45 0
03/02/20 vs  Central State L 52-63 0


